Issued: November 14, 2023 Applicable: December 1, 2023

## **TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY**

## STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS APPLICABLE TO ENERGY AND DEMAND CHARGES OF DESIGNATED RATE SCHEDULES FOR

## TISHOMINGO COUNTY ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION

The following Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment and Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment amounts were calculated pursuant to the applicable Adjustment Addendum and are to be used in calculating bills rendered from meter readings taken for TVA and Distributor monthly billing cycles scheduled to begin on or after the applicable date above. Also shown are the Resulting Rates (demand and energy amounts) calculated to reflect the base rate amounts plus all adjustment amounts pursuant to said applicable Adjustment Addendum.

LMS Customers Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =

1.930¢ \*

LWS Customers wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =	1.930¢	
LGS Customers Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =	1.919¢ *	
All Other Customers Wholesale Fuel Cost Adjustment =	2.034¢ *	
	Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment**	Resulting Rates*** Wholesale Resale
STANDARD SERVICE - WINTER PERIOD		
Wholesale Service		
Schedule WS		
Demand Charge		
Onpeak		\$7.64
Maximum		\$3.18
Energy Charge		
Onpeak		6.394¢
Offpeak		5.394¢
Grid Access Charge (per Unit)		0.535¢
Residential Service		
Schedule RS		
Energy Charge	2.206¢	10.129¢
General Power Service Schedule GSA		
Part 1		
Energy Charge	2.166¢	11.855¢
Part 2 Demand Charge		
First 50 kW		\$0.00
Excess over 50 kW		\$14.96
Energy Charge		
First 15,000 kWh	2.166¢	11.812¢
Additional kWh	2.121¢	6.713¢
Part 3		
Demand Charge		4.0 -0
First 1,000 kW		\$13.76
Excess over 1,000 kW		\$13.54
Energy Charge	2.121¢	7.812¢
Outdoor Lighting Service		
Schedule LS Energy Charge	2.206¢	6.879¢
<u>Drainage Pumping Station</u>		
Schedule DPS		
Energy Charge	N/A	N/A
<b>5</b> , <b>5</b>		

	Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment**		Resulting Rates*** Wholesale Resale	
Residential Service				
<u>Schedule SRS</u> Energy Charge	N/A		N/A	
Energy ondigo	14/71		14// (	
Schedule TRS				
Energy Charge Onpeak	2.206¢		11.122¢	
Offpeak	2.206¢		9.878¢	
·	,		,	
General Power Service				
<u>Schedule TGSA</u> Part 1				
Energy Charge				
Onpeak	2.166¢		12.848¢	
Offpeak	2.166¢		11.606¢	
Part 2				
Demand Charge				
First 50 kW			\$0.00	
Excess over 50 kW			\$14.96	
Energy Charge Onpeak	2.166¢		12.805¢	
Offpeak	2.166¢		12.603¢ 11.563¢	
5 th 2 st.	,			
Part 3				
Demand Charge First 1,000 kW			\$13.76	
Excess over 1,000 kW			\$13.76 \$13.54	
Energy Charge			Ψ.σ.σ.	
Onpeak	2.121¢		8.808¢	
Offpeak	2.121¢		7.564¢	
Schedule MSA				
Demand Charge				
Coincident kW			N/A	
Maximum kW			N/A	
Energy Charge Onpeak	N/A		N/A	
Offpeak	N/A		N/A	
TOU SERVICE - WINTER PERIOD				
General Power Service				
Schedule TDGSA				
Demand Charge				
Onpeak		\$10.14	\$10.44	
Maximum Excess Over Contract		\$4.26 N/A	\$5.40 \$10.44	
Energy Charge		IN/A	φ10.44	
Onpeak	2.095¢	8.648¢	8.904¢	
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.095¢	7.101¢	7.311¢	
Offpeak Next 200 hours Offpeak Additional kWh	2.095¢ 2.095¢	2.491¢ 2.184¢	2.563¢ 2.246¢	
Olipeak Additional kwill	2.093ψ	2.104ψ	2.240¢	
Schedule GSB				
Demand Charge		<b>.</b>	<b>A. a. a.</b> .	
Onpeak Maximum		\$10.04 \$4.25	\$10.34	
Maximum Excess Over Contract		ֆ4.∠5 N/A	\$5.38 \$10.34	
Energy Charge		13// 1	φ 10.0 f	
Onpeak	1.977¢	7.373¢	7.592¢	
Offpeak First 200 hours	1.977¢	6.223¢	6.407¢	
Offpeak Next 200 hours Offpeak Additional kWh	1.977¢ 1.977¢	2.490¢ 2.144¢	2.562¢ 2.205¢	
Onpoak Additional KWII	ι.στιψ	<u></u> 2. 1 <del>1 1</del> ψ	<i></i> 200φ	

	Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment**	Resultino Wholesale	g Rates*** Resale
Schedule GSC			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$10.04	\$10.34
Maximum		\$4.25	\$4.77
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.34
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	1.977¢	7.373¢	7.592¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	1.977¢	6.223¢	6.407¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	1.977¢	2.490¢	2.562¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	1.977¢	2.144¢	2.205¢
Schedule GSD			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$10.04	\$10.34
Maximum		\$4.25	\$4.76
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.34
Energy Charge			·
Onpeak	1.977¢	7.373¢	7.592¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	1.977¢	6.223¢	6.407¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	1.977¢	2.374¢	2.443¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	1.977¢	2.144¢	2.205¢
Manufacturing Service			
Schedule TDMSA			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$9.41	\$9.69
Maximum		\$2.58	\$3.66
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$9.69
Energy Charge		14// 1	ψυ.υυ
Onpeak	2.095¢	6.508¢	6.700¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.095¢	5.355¢	5.512¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.095¢	2.347¢	2.414¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.095¢	2.089¢	2.148¢
Schedule MSB			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$9.41	\$9.69
Maximum		\$1.25	\$2.29
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$9.69
Energy Charge		,, .	40.00
Onpeak	1.988¢	6.635¢	6.831¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	1.988¢	5.482¢	5.643¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	1.988¢	2.243¢	2.307¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	1.988¢	1.985¢	2.041¢
Schedule MSC			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$9.41	\$9.69
Maximum		\$1.25	\$1.68
Excess Over Contract		Ψ1.23 N/A	\$9.69
Energy Charge		11/71	ψυ.υυ
Onpeak	1.988¢	6.520¢	6.713¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	1.988¢	5.366¢	5.524¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	1.988¢	2.386¢	2.455¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	1.988¢	2.386¢	2.455¢
Onposit/ Idulional ICVII		2.0004	2007

	Resale Fuel Cost Adjustment**	Resulting Rates***	
		Wholesale	Resale
Schedule MSD			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$9.41	\$9.69
Maximum		\$1.25	\$1.67
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$9.69
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	1.988¢	6.289¢	6.474¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	1.988¢	5.135¢	5.286¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	1.988¢	2.214¢	2.277¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	1.988¢	2.155¢	2.216¢

<sup>\*</sup> Reflects the calculation of FCA set forth in Wholesale Power Rate column (3) in the applicable Adjustment Addendum

- (a) the resulting demand amounts are shown to reflect the base demand amounts plus the amounts applicable under columns (1) and (2) of the applicable Adjustment Addendum; and
- (b) the resulting energy amounts are shown to reflect the base energy amounts plus the amounts applicable under columns (1), (2), and (3) of the applicable Adjustment Addendum, said column (3) amounts being the calculated amounts shown in this Statement of Amounts.
- (c) the resulting resale rates do not reflect any Power Cost Adjustment implemented by distributor, if applicable.

In the event of any conflict between the Schedule of Rates and Charges (as comprised of the base rate schedules and the applicable Adjustment Addendum) and this Statement of Amounts, the former shall control.

N/A indicates not applicable

<sup>\*\*</sup> Reflects the calculation of resale FCA amounts set forth in Resale Schedules column (3) in the applicable Adjustment Addendum

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Included for convenience only: